With reference to the captioned subject matter and with reference to outcome of Board Meeting dated 
September 08, 2025 wherein the Board of Directors of the company approved the issuance of fully paid-
up equity shares of the Company for an amount not exceeding Rs. 35,00,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty Five 
Crore only) (including premium) on rights issue basis to the existing eligible equity shareholders of the 
Company, and in continuation of earlier intimation dated September 11, 2025 and September 15, 2025, 
this is to inform you that a Meeting of Members of the Rights Issue Committee of the Company will be